
 
Members of the Intersessional Working Group for the Development of  

Technical Guidelines on POP wastes 
 

(As of March, 2017) 
 

NAME REPRESENTING E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE 

1. Mr. Agustin Harte  Argentina aharte@ambiente.gob.ar   

2. Mr. Juan Simonelli Argentina jsimonelli@ambiente.gob.ar   

3. Ms. Jacinthe Seguin Canada jacinthe.seguin@canada.ca  +1 819-938-4500 

4. Ms. Julie Croteau Canada julie.croteau@canada.ca  +1 819-938-4501 

5. Ms. Gaza Victorine Central African Republic  yalokgaz@yahoo.fr   

6. Mr. Daito Jacques 
Dominique  

Central African Republic ddaito@yahoo.com  + 236 70.01.01.17 

7. Ms. Li Li China li_li@craes.org.cn   

8. Mr. Botto Ahou Florent Ivory Coast   florentbotto@yahoo.fr   

9. Dr. Floria Roa-Gutierrez Costa Rica froa@itcr.ac.cr  +506 (2550) 2685  

10. Dr. Ivan Holoubek Czech Republic  holoubek@recetox.muni.cz +420 602 753 138 

11. Ms. L. Schou Denmark los@mst.dk +45 32 66 89 89 

12. Mr. Gunther Wolff European Commission gunther.wolff@ec.europa.eu   

13. Mr. George Kiayias European Commission george.kiayias@ec.europa.eu   

14. Mr. Timo Seppälä  Finland  timo.seppala@ymparisto.fi +358 (400) 148 643 

15. Mr. Muhammed Jallom 
Jabang 

Gambia muhammedjallomjabang@yahoo.com   

16. Mr. Michael Ernst Germany michael.ernst@bmub.bund.de 
+49 228 10 305 
2593

17. Ms. Saroj India sarojmoef@yahoo.com   

18. Ms. Elisabetta Bemporad Italy e.bemporad@inail.it  

19. Mr. Takumi Koyama Japan takumi_koyama@env.go.jp  

20. Dr. Mohammed Oglah 
Hussein Khashashneh 

Jordan mkhashashneh@moenv.gov.jo  
+962 (77) 629 
6294/ +962 (6) 556 
0113 ext. 140 

21. Mr. J.C. Salama Madagascar minenv@dts.mg  +261 202241919 

22. Ms. Frinee Kathia Cano 
Robles  

Mexico frinee.cano@inecc.gob.mx 
+52 55 5424-6400 
ext. 13251 

23. Mr. Myint Soe Myanmar myintsoe9999@gmail.com  +95 9 420702034 

24. Mrs. Hnin Hnin Aye Myanmar hninhninaye999@gmail.com +95 9 425 303 564 

25. Mr. Cees Luttikhuizen Netherlands cees.luttikhuizen@minienm.nl  +31 70 339 4167 

26. Mr. Peter Dawson New Zealand peter.dawson@epa.govt.nz   

27. Ms. Silje Johannessen Norway silje.johannessen@miljodir.no   

28. Mr. Ole Thomas 
Thommesen 

Norway ole.thomas.thommesen@miljodir.no   

29. Ms. V. Cudic Serbia and Montenegro labwaste@yubc.net +381 11 322 7828 

30. Dr. Jayakody A. Sumith Sri Lanka mail2me.sumith@yahoo.com  +(94) 8123 88076 

31. Mr. Larsolov Olsson Sweden larsolov.olsson@swedishepa.se  +4610 6981249 

32. Dr. Svitlana Sukhorebra Ukraine 
sukhorebra@ukrpost.ua 
svitlana.sukhorebra@gmail.com  
 

+38 (050) 573 89 
71 

33. Dr. Jane Stratford  United Kingdom jane.stratford@defra.gsi.gov.uk   



34. Dr. Francisca Katagira United Republic of Tanzania  fkatagira2002@yahoo.com  +255 (22) 2865642 

35. Mr. Greg Helms United States helms.greg@epa.gov +1 703-308-8845 

36. 
 
Ms. Jitka Straková 

Arnika Association / 
Intenational POPs Elimination 
Network (IPEN) 

 
jitka.strakova@arnika.org 

(+420) 777 266 386 

37. 
 
Mr. Jindrich Petrlik 

Arnika Association / 
Intenational POPs Elimination 
Network (IPEN) 

 
jindrich.petrlik@arnika.org 
 

+420 774 406 825 

38. Mr. Timo Unger 
European Automobile 
Manufacturers' Association  
(ACEA) 

tunger@hyundai-europe.com +49 6142 7899 644 

39. Dr-Ing. Tobias Bahr 
 

European Automobile 
Manufacturers' Association  
(ACEA) 

tb@acea.be +32 2 738 73 41 

40. Ms. Nicole Kambeck 
Global Business Unit Styrenic 
Foams, BASF 

nicole.kambeck@basf.com +49 621 60-47119 

41. Mr. Alexander Potrykus BIPRO alexander.potrykus@bipro.de +49-89-18979050 

42. Ms. Vilma Kaza 
Bromine Science 
Environmental Forum (BSEF) 

vilma.kaza@bm.com +32 27436680 

43. Ms. Ella Stengler CEWEP ella.stengler@cewep.eu +32 2 770 63 11 

44. Ms. Nadine De Greef 
European Federation of Waste 
Management and 
Environmental Services 

nadine.degreef@fead.be  

45. Ms. Christine Lukas 
European HBCD Industry 
Group 

clukas@dow.com +44 1304 620543 

46. Mr. Chris Slijkhuis 
European Electronics 
Recycclers Association 
(EERA) 

slijkhuis@mgg-recycling.com +43-664-3571522 

47. Mr. Edmar Meuwissen EUMEPS 
 

e.meuwissen@eumeps.org  

48. 
 
Mr. M. Hale 

EURITS - European Union for 
the responsible incineration and 
treatment of special  waste 

mike.hale@central-lobby.co.uk +44 20 7222 1250 

49. Mr. Alain Heidelberger Hazardous Waste Europe 
(HWE) 

a.heidelberger@hazardouswasteeurope.
eu  

01 41 314197 

50. Mr. Lein Tange Bromine Science 
Environmental Forum (BSEF) 

tange@icl-ip.eu  +31 115-689000 
(276) 

51. Mr. Lee Bell IPEN leebell@ipen.org +61 417196604 

52. Ms. Yo Osada 
Japan Industrial Waste 
Management Foundation 

osada-y@sanpainet.or.jp +81-3-3526-0155 

53. Ms. Natsuko Sekiguchi 
National Institute for 
Environmental Studies

kajiwara.natsuko@nies.go.jp +81-29-850-2845 

54. Mr. Yukio Noma 
National Institute for 
Environmental Studies 

yukionoma@jcom.zaq.ne.jp +81-92-776-5283 

55. Dr. Heidelore Fiedler Örebro University heidelore.fiedler@oru.se  +46 (19) 303-153 

56. Mr. Keijiro Tomoda  Towa Technology Corporation tomoda@technology.co.jp +81-82-297-8700 

57. Ms. Mayumi Tamiya Towa Technology Corporation mayumi_tamiya@casane-tsumugu.jp  +81-82-297-8700 

58. Mr. Baogen Gu FAO Baogen.Gu@fao.org   

59. Dr. Rameshwar Adhikari 

Research Center for Applied 
Science and Technology 
(RECAST) - Tribhuvan 
University, Kathmandu, Nepal

nepalpolymer@yahoo.com   

60. Ms. Abiola Olanipekum BRS Secretariat abiola.olanipekum@unep.org  +41 22 917-8405 

61. Ms. Carla Valle-Klann BRS Secretariat carla.valle@unep.org +41 22 917 8686 

62. Ms. Melisa Lim BRS Secretariat melisa.lim@unep.org +41 22 917-8283 

63. Ms. Francesca Cenni BRS Secretariat francesca.cenni@unep.org  +41 22 917-8364 

 


